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Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Property Description

Ratification Date:

Item Description

Project: 19144
Resolution #:

Assmt: 135001

Manager: JAO

Charge Amts
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Property ID

Matthew T Doughty

1161 Goodrich Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2727
*101 DUNLAP ST S
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA E
SOFT OF LOT 28 BLK 6

City Processing Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$316.00
$25.50

$341.50

03-28-23-41-0138

Hugh B Maetzold
Patricia Maetzold

1167 Goodrich Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2727

*1167 GOODRICH AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA EX
E 50 FT LOT 28 AND ALL OF LOT 27
BLK 6

City Processing Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$316.00
$20.40

$336.40

03-28-23-41-0137

Judith Ann Schultz

1171 Goodrich Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2727
*1171 GOODRICH AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 26 BLK 6

City Processing Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0136

Elizabeth M Mcgowan

Frank D Kreiser

1175 Goodrich Ave

Saint Paul MN 55105-2727
*1175 GOODRICH AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 25BLK 6

City Processing Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0135

Jacqueline B Hartman
Peter Kenneth Kozachok
1179 Goodrich Ave

Saint Paul MN 55105-2727

*1179 GOODRICH AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 24BLK 6

City Processing Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0134

Patti L Regan
1185 Goodrich Ave
St Paul MN 55105-2727

*1185 GOODRICH AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 23 BLK 6

City Processing Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Unit Rate Quantity
6.32 50.00
0.51 50.00
6.32 50.00
0.51 40.00
6.32 40.00
0.51 40.00
6.32 40.00
0.51 40.00
6.32 40.00
0.51 40.00
6.32 40.00
0.51 40.00

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0133
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Property ID

Monty Ressler

1189 Goodrich Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2727
*1189 GOODRICH AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 22BLK 6

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0132

Patrick R Doody

Jessica A Lowell

1191 Goodrich Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2727

*1191 GOODRICH AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 21 BLK 6

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0131

Susan M Hitchens

1195 Goodrich Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2727
*1195 GOODRICH AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 20 BLK 6

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0130

Scott Reynolds

Lisa Reynolds

1201 Goodrich Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2727
*1201 GOODRICH AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
PART OF LOT 18 E OF C M ST PAND
PRR 200 FT R/W AND ALL OF LOT
19 BLK 6

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0129

Denis Scanlon
1172 Lincoln Ave
St Paul MN 55105-2737

*1168 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOTS 1 ANDLOT 2BLK 6

$632.00
$51.00

$683.00

03-28-23-41-0119

Denis Scanlon
1172 Lincoln Ave
St Paul MN 55105-2737

*1172 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 3BLK 6

Ratification Date: Resolution #:
Item Description Unit Rate Quantity
Alley 6.32 40.00
City Processing Fee 0.51 40.00
*** Owner and Taxpayer ***
Alley 6.32 40.00
City Processing Fee 0.51 40.00
*** Owner and Taxpayer ***
Alley 6.32 40.00
City Processing Fee 0.51 40.00
**% Owner and Taxpayer ***
Alley 6.32 40.00
City Processing Fee 0.51 40.00
*** Owner and Taxpayer ***
Alley 6.32 100.00
City Processing Fee 0.51 100.00
*** Owner and Taxpayer ***
Alley 6.32 40.00
City Processing Fee 0.51 40.00

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0120
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Thomas W Kuder

Kristi S Kuder

1176 Lincoln Ave

Saint Paul MN 55105-2737
*1176 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 4BLK 6

Ratification Date: Resolution #:
Item Description Unit Rate Quantity
Alley 6.32 40.00
City Processing Fee 0.51 40.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0121

Ryan Willemsen

Laura Willemsen

1180 Lincoln Ave

Saint Paul MN 55105-2737

*1180 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 5BLK 6

City Processing Fee 0.51 40.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0122

Andrew Mccabe

Gina Mccabe

1186 Lincoln Ave

Saint Paul MN 55105-2737
*1186 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA E
1/2 OF LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOT 6
BLK 6

City Processing Fee 0.51 60.00

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

$379.20
$30.60

$409.80

03-28-23-41-0123

Rudolf C J Bachofner
Elizabeth J Day

1188 Lincoln Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2737
*1188 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA W
1/2 OF LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOT 8
BLK 6

City Processing Fee 0.51 60.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$379.20
$30.60

$409.80

03-28-23-41-0124

Joseph B Bell

Carol L Bell

1196 Lincoln Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2737

*1196 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 2

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 9BLK 6

City Processing Fee 0.51 40.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$252.80
$20.40

$273.20

03-28-23-41-0125
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Steve Hancock
1200 Lincoln Ave
St Paul MN 55105-2737

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA
LOT 10BLK 6

City Processing Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

City Processing Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Unit Rate Quantity
6.32 40.00
0.51 40.00
6.32 40.00
0.51 40.00

Charge Amts Property ID
$252.80 03-28-23-41-0126
$20.40
$273.20
$252.80 03-28-23-41-0127
$20.40
$273.20

*1200 LINCOLN AVE

*Ward: 2

Michael L Galvan MANSON AND SIMONTON'S

Etta M Galvan ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN

1204 Lincoln Ave RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA

Saint Paul MN 55105-2737 PART OF LOT 12 E OF C M ST P AND
P RR 200 FT R/W AND LOT 11 BLK

*1204 LINCOLN AVE 6

*Ward: 2

Total Alley: $5,561.60

Total City Processing Fee: $443.70

Project Total: $6,005.30

Less Total Discounts: $0.00

Project Total: $6,005.30

19 Parcel(s)

0 Exempt Parcel(s)
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