10:39:24 4/29/2013	Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Ratification Date:		Project: 19144 Resolution #:		: 135001	Manager: JAO	Page 1
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	<u>Un</u>	it Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Matthew T Doughty	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S	Alley		6.32	50.00	\$316.00	03-28-23-41-0138
1161 Goodrich Ave St Paul MN 55105-2727	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA E	City Processing Fee		0.51	50.00	\$25.50	
*101 DUNLAP ST S	50 FT OF LOT 28 BLK 6	*** O 1 T	***			\$341.50	
*Ward: 2		*** Owner and Taxpay	er ***				
Hugh B Maetzold	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S			——————————————————————————————————————	50.00		<u> </u>
Patricia Maetzold	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40	
1167 Goodrich Ave St Paul MN 55105-2727	RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA EX E 50 FT LOT 28 AND ALL OF LOT 27				•	\$336.40	
*1167 GOODRICH AVE *Ward: 2	BLK 6	*** Owner and Taxpay	er ***				
	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S			— _{6.32} —			03-28-23-41-0136
1171 Goodrich Ave	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40	VC 20 20 11 0100
St Paul MN 55105-2727	RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA LOT 26 BLK 6				:	\$273.20	
*1171 GOODRICH AVE *Ward: 2		*** Owner and Taxpay	er ***				
Elizabeth M Mcgowan	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S			6.32	40.00		<u> </u>
Frank D Kreiser	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40	
1175 Goodrich Ave	RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA LOT 25 BLK 6				:	\$273.20	
*1175 GOODRICH AVE *Ward: 2		*** Owner and Taxpay	er ***				
Jacqueline B Hartman	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S			6.32	40.00	\$252.80	03-28-23-41-0134
Peter Kenneth Kozachok	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40	
1179 Goodrich Ave Saint Paul MN 55105-2727	LOT 24 BLK 6				·	\$273.20	
*1179 GOODRICH AVE *Ward: 2		*** Owner and Taxpay	er ***				
Patti L Regan	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S			6.32	40.00	\$252.80	03-28-23-41-0133
1185 Goodrich Ave	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40	
St Paul MN 55105-2727 *1185 GOODRICH AVE *Ward: 2	LOT 23 BLK 6	*** Owner and Taxpay	er ***		•	\$273.20	

*Ward: 2

10:39:24 4/29/2013	Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Ratification Date:		Project: 19144 Resolution #:		: 135001	Manager: JAO	Page	
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	<u>Un</u>	it Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID	
Monty Ressler 1189 Goodrich Ave	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN	Alley City Processing Fee	_ — — — -	6.32 0.51	40.00 40.00	\$252.80 \$20.40	03-28-23-41-0132	
t Paul MN 55105-2727 1189 GOODRICH AVE Ward: 2	RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA LOT 22 BLK 6	*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***		=	\$273.20		
Patrick R Doody	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN	Alley	_ — — — -	6.32	40.00	\$252.80	03-28-23-41-0131	
essica A Lowell 191 Goodrich Ave	RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA LOT 21 BLK 6	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40 \$273.20		
t Paul MN 55105-2727 f 1191 GOODRICH AVE Ward: 2	LOT 21 DEK	*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***			******		
usan M Hitchens	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S			6.32	40.00	\$252.80	03-28-23-41-0130	
95 Goodrich Ave Paul MN 55105-2727	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40		
1195 GOODRICH AVE Ward: 2	LOT 20 BLK 6	*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***			\$273.20		
cott Reynolds	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S		_ — — — -	6.32	40.00	\$252.80	03-28-23-41-0129	
sa Reynolds 201 Goodrich Ave	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40		
t Paul MN 55105-2727 1201 GOODRICH AVE Ward: 2	PART OF LOT 18 E OF C M ST P AND P RR 200 FT R/W AND ALL OF LOT 19 BLK 6	*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***			\$273.20		
Denis Scanlon	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S		_ — — — -	6.32	100.00	\$632.00	03-28-23-41-0119	
172 Lincoln Ave t Paul MN 55105-2737	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA	City Processing Fee		0.51	100.00	\$51.00		
1168 LINCOLN AVE Ward: 2	LOTS I AND LOT 2 BLK 6	*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***			\$683.00		
Denis Scanlon	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S	Alley	_ — — — -	6.32	40.00	\$252.80	03-28-23-41-0120	
172 Lincoln Ave st Paul MN 55105-2737	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40		
*1172 LINCOLN AVE	LOT 3 BLK 6	*** Owner and Taxpaye	er ***			\$273.20		

*Ward: 2

10:39:24 4/29/2013 <u>Owner or Taxpayer</u>	Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Ratification Date:		Project: 19144 Assmt: 13500 Resolution #:		t: 135001	Manager: JAO	Page	
	Property Description	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	<u>Property ID</u>	
Thomas W Kuder	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S	Alley		6.32	40.00	\$252.80	03-28-23-41-0121	
Kristi S Kuder 176 Lincoln Ave	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40 \$273.20		
**Saint Paul MN 55105-2737 **1176 LINCOLN AVE **Ward: 2	LOT 4BLK 6							
Ryan Willemsen	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S			6.32	40.00		03-28-23-41-0122	
aura Willemsen	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA	City Processing Fee		0.51	40.00	\$20.40		
1180 Lincoln Ave Saint Paul MN 55105-2737 *1180 LINCOLN AVE *Ward: 2	LOT 5BLK 6	*** Owner and Taxpayer	r ***			\$273.20		
Andrew Mccabe Gina Mccabe	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN	Alley	- — — — —	6.32	60.00	\$379.20 \$30.60	03-28-23-41-0123	
186 Lincoln Ave Saint Paul MN 55105-2737 F1186 LINCOLN AVE	RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA E 1/2 OF LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOT 6 BLK 6	City Processing Fee *** Owner and Taxpayer	r ***	0.51	60.00	\$409.80		
Ward: 2								
tudolf C J Bachofner	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S			6.32	60.00		03-28-23-41-0124	
lizabeth J Day 188 Lincoln Ave	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA W	City Processing Fee		0.51	60.00	\$30.60		
t Paul MN 55105-2737 1188 LINCOLN AVE Ward: 2	1/2 OF LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOT 8 BLK 6	*** Owner and Taxpayer	r ***			\$409.80		
oseph B Bell Carol L Bell	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN	Alley City Processing Fee		6.32 0.51	40 .00 40.00	\$252.80 \$20.40	03-28-23-41-0125	
1196 Lincoln Ave St Paul MN 55105-2737	RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA LOT 9 BLK 6	*** Owner and Taxpayer	r ***	0.31	40.00	\$273.20		

*1196 LINCOLN AVE

*Ward: 2

10:39:24 4/29/2013	Public Improvement Assessment F	•	Project: 19144 As Resolution #:	smt: 135001	Manager: JAO	Page
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	<u>Unit Rate</u>	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Steve Hancock 1200 Lincoln Ave St Paul MN 55105-2737 *1200 LINCOLN AVE *Ward: 2	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA LOT 10 BLK 6	Alley City Processing Fee *** Owner and Taxpayer	6.32 0.51	40.00 40.00	\$252.80 \$20.40 \$273.20	03-28-23-41-0126
Michael L Galvan Etta M Galvan 1204 Lincoln Ave Saint Paul MN 55105-2737 *1204 LINCOLN AVE *Ward: 2	MANSON AND SIMONTON'S ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA PART OF LOT 12 E OF C M ST P AND P RR 200 FT R/W AND LOT 11 BLK	Alley City Processing Fee *** Owner and Taxpayer	6.32 0.51	40.00	\$252.80 \$20.40 \$273.20	03-28-23-41-0127
Total Alley: Total City Processing Fee:	\$5,561.60 \$443.70					
Project Total:	\$6,005.30					
Less Total Discounts:	\$0.00					
Project Total:	\$6,005.30					

0 Exempt Parcel(s)